

05411-2

65477-2

No. 65477-2

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION 1 OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

<p>Monte Price,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Appellant,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">vs.</p> <p>Beacon Pub Inc.,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Respondent.</p>	<p>APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF</p>
---	--------------------------------

Appeal Originating from the Superior Court, King County,
The Honorable Paris K. Kallas, Presiding

Attorney for Appellant Price
Theresa Marie Buchner, WSBA #29573
Law Offices of Steven D. Weier, Inc. PS
3204 Auburn Way North
Auburn, WA 98002-1807

Attorney for Respondent Beacon Pub Inc.
Maggie Diefenbeck, WSBA #31176
Betts, Patterson & Mines
701 Pike Place, Suite 1400
Seattle, WA. 98101-3927

2018 NOV 19 PM 1:15
FILED
CLERK OF COURT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT7

 A. Application of *Res Ipsa Loquitur* Provides a Prima
 Facie Showing of Negligence and Elements of
 Negligence Need Not Be Specifically Shown

 B. *Res Ipsa Loquitur* is Absolutely Appropriate
 Where General Knowledge and Experience
 Teaches that the Result Would Not Occur
 Absent Negligence

 C. The Ceiling Fan was Under the Exclusive Control
 of Beacon Pub

II. CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Curtis v. Lein, 239 P.3d 1078 (2010) 5, 6, 7, 8, 10

Robinson v. Cascade Hardwoods, Inc., 117 Wash.App. 552, 563, 72 P.3d 244 (2003) 4

Tinder v. Nordstrom, Inc. 84 Wash.App. 787, 72 P.3d 244 (2003)..... 6, 9
